RESOLUTION NO. 2023-42

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DECEMBER 2023 FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PLAN UPDATE

Whereas, the City of Salem recognizes the threat that flood hazards pose to people and property within our community; and

Whereas, actions to mitigate flood hazards will reduce the potential for harm to people and property from future flood events; and

Whereas, the City of Salem Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan adopted under Resolution 2017-48, identifies as an action item, "Update, maintain, and implement flood actions via a floodplain management plan in accordance with FEMA's Community Rating System guidelines.;"; and

Whereas, the City of Salem fully participated in the FEMA-prescribed mitigation planning process to prepare this Floodplain Management Plan update; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALEM, OREGON, RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Salem Floodplain Management Plan, dated October 2023, is hereby adopted.

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately.

ADOPTED by the City Council this

	J	3	
			ATTEST:
			City Recorder
			Approved by City Attorney:
Prepared by:			
repared by.			

day of

. 2023